Fund Grant Program with the goal of maintaining and improving New Jersey’s local transportation 

infrastructure by providing financial assistance to improve county jurisdiction bridges throughout the 

State.

WHEREAS, the Passaic County Engineer desires to apply for the FY2026 Local Bridges 

Fund Grant Program in the amount of two million twenty-one thousand four hundred twenty-four 

dollars ($2,021,424.00); and

WHEREAS, this matter was discussed at the November 25, 2025, Public Works Committee 

meeting and is being recommended to the Board for approval.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED  that the Board of County Commissioners of the 

County of Passaic hereby authorizes the Passaic County Engineer to apply for the FY2025 Local 

Bridges Fund Grant from the State of New Jersey, Department of Transportation in the amount of 

two million twenty-one thousand four hundred twenty-four dollars ($2,021,424.00), in accordance 

with the terms and conditions of said application. 

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, if the County is selected for the grant, that the 

Director of the Board of County Commissioners and the Passaic County Engineer is authorized to 

accept the FY2025 Local Bridges Fund Grant in the amount up to two million twenty-one thousand